06-30-1999 ET Docket No: A0028/7001		
	Docket No: A0028/7001	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Lauentains.	ached original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Yonah Schmeidler, Derek Atkins, 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Mark W. Eichin and David J. Rostcheck	Name: Arepa.com 🗟 📿 🗐 🗸 🖻	
	Internal Address: 100 Cambridge Park Drive	
	5	
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: JUN 2 5 1999	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	City: Cambridge State: MA Zip: 02140	
Document No.		
Execution Date(s): June 4, 1999		
June 7, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
09/311,923		
Additional Numbers Attac	∣ hed? □ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involve	
document should be mailed:		
Bruce D. Jobse	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00	
Kudirka & Jobse, LLP	φ <u>τιού</u>	
Two Center Plaza	Enclosed	
Boston, MA 02108	Authorized to be charged to deposit Account	
Telephone: 617/367-4600		
	8. Deposit account number:	
Customer Number: 021127	00.0008	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co	
the original document.	,	
Bruce D. Jobse, Esq. Reg. No. 33,518	und. Jolen 6/22/99	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments and document: 5	
999 DNGUYEN 00000025 09311923		

ASSIGN	MENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	Docket No. A0028/7001
Applicant: Serial No	Yonah Schmeidler, Derek Atkins, Mark W. Eic	hin and David J. Rostcheck
Filed: For:	lay 12, 1999 IETHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INSTALLATION ABSTRACTION IN A ECURE CONTENT DELIVERY SYSTEM	
Examiner: Art Unit:	Not Yet Assigned Not Yet Assigned	

Whereas we, the undersigned, have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in the above-identified application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and

Whereas Arepa.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 100 Cambridge Park Drive, Cambridge, Massachuestts 02142, which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, Convention and non-Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or

Assignment 1 of 4

discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;

5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do. upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by our heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

In testimony of which we have executed this Assignment of Patent Application on the date indicated next to our names.

Solil. Date: 4 Jone 1999

Yonah Schmeidler Inventor

State of <u>MASSANHUSETTS</u> ss County of <u>MID NIESEX</u>

On this $\underline{\int \partial M day}$ of $\underline{\int \partial M day}$, 19<u>99</u>, before me appeared **Yonah Schmeidler**, to me known and known to me to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Public Nota

[seal]

Known to me personally

Identification produced: 155

Additional assignor name sheets attached.

Assignment 2of 4

ASSIGNMENT - SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNOR SHEET

Second Assignor	Date:C(7/95
State of <u>MASSACHUSERS</u> ss County of <u>MIDDLESER</u>	
On this $\underline{7^{n}}$ day of $\underline{\sqrt{vve}}$, 1 me known and known to me to be the perso foregoing instrument, and he acknowledge	
Notary Public Amy C.B.s. wes	[seal]
$(DMM) 3500N \in KNIRES 2.1502$ $\square Known to me personally$	Identification produced: <u>MASS Dervers Linewse</u>
Third Assistant	
Third Assignor	Date: 101-01-07
Mark W. Eichin Inventor	Date:
Mark W. Eichin Inventor State of <u>Massachuserrs</u> ss	Date:
Mark W. Eichin Inventor State of <u>Massachuserrs</u> Sounty of <u>Minduesex</u>	
Mark W. Eichin Inventor State of <u>Massachuserrs</u> Sounty of <u>Minduesex</u>	9_ <u>44</u> , before me appeared Mark W. Eichin , erson described in, and who executed the
Mark W. Eichin Inventor State of $M_{ASSACHUSERTS}$ Ss County of $M_{IDDLESEX}$ On this 7^{TH} day of $_{UNE}$, 19 to me known and known to me to be the pe foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged	9_ <u>44</u> , before me appeared Mark W. Eichin , erson described in, and who executed the
Mark W. Eichin Inventor State of <u>MASSACHUSERTS</u> Ss County of <u>MINDLESEX</u> On this <u>7TH</u> day of <u>June</u> , 19 to me known and known to me to be the pe	9_ <u>44</u> , before me appeared Mark W. Eichin , erson described in, and who executed the d the same to be his free act and deed.

Assignment 3of 4

Fourth Assignor	
Date:	6/4/29
David J. Rostcheck Inventor	
State of <u>MASSACHUSETTS</u> ss	
County of <u>MIDDLESEX</u>	
On this 4^{HH} day of 10^{HB} , 19 99 , before me appear Rostcheck , to me known and known to me to be the person described.	red David J. ribed in, and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the sam and deed.)	e to be his free act
Notapy Public Z/17/06	[seal]
	1.1

Known to me personally

Udentification produced:

Assignment 4of 4

PATENT REEL: 010053 FRAME: 0655

RECORDED: 06/25/1999